

## Dr. Nirmal Choraria was Honoured with the IMA National Award at the 97th National Annual Conference, UP

Dr. Nirmal Choraria (Founder & Chief Pediatrician, Nirmal Hospitals) awarded IMA National Award at 97th National Annual Conference- Indian Medical Association.

SURAT, GUJARAT, INDIA, January 9, 2023 /EINPresswire.com/ -- It is a moment of great honour that Dr. Nirmal Choraria (Founder & Chief Pediatrician, Nirmal Hospitals) has been awarded the IMA National Award at the 97th National



Nirmal Choraria awarded the IMA Awards

Annual Conference of the Indian Medical Association, held in Prayagraj, Uttar Pradesh.

The IMA National Award is a prestigious honour recognizing outstanding contributions and dedication to medicine. It is given to individuals who have made significant contributions to the medical profession and have demonstrated a commitment to excellence in their work.

Dr. Choraria is a highly respected member of the medical fraternity and has made invaluable contributions to the field through his hard work and dedication to providing <u>high-quality care to</u> <u>their patients</u>. It was an honour to see Dr. Choraria receive this well-deserved recognition.

This award is a testament to Dr. Choraria's commitment to the medical profession and his laboured practices in making Nirmal Hospitals as one of the most trusted multispeciality hospitals in Gujarat.

Now and then, the renowned Nirmal Hospitals pays homage to the hardships faced by patients around South Gujarat. The hospital organizes several free health check-up camps for the destitute, unprivileged, and individuals in urgent need of medical help. Also, it organizes pediatric health camps for children and monitors their health for their well-being.

The IMA National Award is a stepping stone toward excellence for Dr. Nirmal Choraria. His selfless services beckoned toward the medical field and are of utmost awe and inspiration.

Nirmal Hospitals, under the compassionate leadership of Dr. Choraria, strives toward achieving par excellence in <u>treating and nursing medically destitute back to health and fitness</u>.

Nirmal Hospital Pvt. Ltd. Nirmal Hospital Pvt. Ltd. + +91 931-350-7102 info@nirmalhospitals.in Visit us on social media: Facebook Twitter LinkedIn Instagram YouTube

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/610293681

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire<sup>™</sup>, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2023 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.